

First Reading: 4/11/23 Second Reading: 4/18/23

Pass: Fail:

Other:

Bill 44-23-S. Bill to Amend the Constitution of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to amend its Constitution to merge the Community Relations and Outreach and Student Engagement committees.

WHEREAS: The Community Relations and Outreach and Student Engagement committees are largely geared towards the same goals and purposes, and

WHEREAS: The merging of these two committees would increase engagement, productivity, and overall membership in SGA committees, and

WHEREAS: Sections 3.7.8. will be removed and section 3.7.4 will be replaced by a new section which will read:

- " 3.7.4. The Community Relations and Outreach Committee shall:
- 3.7.4.1. Be composed of a number of Senate members as assigned by the Speaker.
- 3.7.4.2. Provide publicity for all Student Government Association meetings, activities, and programs.
- 3.7.4.3. Assist all Student Government Association committees concerning public relations.
- 3.7.4.4. Encouraging civic involvement among students E.g. coordinating yearly voter drives.
- 3.7.4.5. Perform duties as delegated by the Senate and/or the consensus of the Executive Cabinet.



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

3.7.4.6. Serve as a liaison between SGA and other organizations on campus, as well as the larger Bowling Green community.

3.7.4.7. Provide office hour opportunities to members of the Senate.

3.7.4.8. Coordinate events that collaborate with other campus organizations and other Bowling Green initiatives."

WHEREAS: All sections before and after this new section shall be renumbered accordingly.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University will amend its Constitution.

AUTHORS: Julie Mishchuk - Speaker of the Senate

Sydney Denney - Community Relations Committee Chair

Matt Gadd - Outreach and Student Engagement Committee Chair

SPONSORS: Community Relations Committee

Outreach and Student Engagement Committee

Legislative Operations Committee

CONTACTS: Julie Mishchuk, yulia.mishchuk392@topper.wku.edu